
Lynchburg (1-0) -vs- Methodist (0-1)
2/10/2026 at Fayetteville (Monarchs Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lynchburg Goals: Sydney Dumas (5); Mya Hausauer (4); McKenna Steinau (4); Emmy Clay (1); Isabella Vogel (1) 
Assists: Emmy Clay (1); Sydney Dumas (1); Emma Timberg (1) 
 
Methodist Goals: Alana Rabon (2); Rylie Sturgill (1); Layla Wiesenfeld (1) 
Assists: Cheyenne Burton (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Monarchs Stadium
Penalties: Layla Wiesenfeld 1st/14:21; Mya Hausauer 1st/12:36; Mya Hausauer 1st/09:02; Kaylea Carter 1st/03:41; Layla Wiesenfeld
1st/02:01; Anna Tabarrini 2nd/10:02; Sydney Dumas 2nd/09:16; Sydney Dumas 3rd/09:08; Virginia Heffernan 3rd/01:49; Chastity Koerner
4th/12:03; Elizabeth Poitras 4th/05:00; Alana Rabon 4th/03:52; Abigail Fritzsche 4th/01:25
Officials: Joan Sitterly; Andrew Devins; Thomas Ferrell; Michael Spratt

Date: 2/10/2026
Attendance: 63

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynchburg 4 4 5 2 15
Methodist 2 0 1 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynchburg 10 6 6 7 29
Methodist 2 2 3 1 8

Shots On Goal
Lynchburg 6 4 3 6 19
Methodist 2 0 2 1 5

Saves
Lynchburg 0 1 1 0 2
Methodist 2 1 1 4 8

Turnovers
Lynchburg 4 5 4 3 16
Methodist 7 5 7 6 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lynchburg 2-2 4-4 5-5 2-2 13-13
Methodist 3-6 3-5 3-4 2-5 11-20

Ground Balls
Lynchburg 8 4 5 7 24
Methodist 2 5 5 4 16

Draw Controls
Lynchburg 3 3 4 1 11
Methodist 4 1 3 2 10

Free-Position Shots
Lynchburg 1 1 3 0 5
Methodist 0 1 0 0 1

Fouls
Lynchburg 0 1 0 1 2
Methodist 0 5 5 1 11



Lynchburg 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Emmy Clay 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 4 0-1 0
2 Virginia Heffernan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
7 Sydney Dumas 5 1 6 9 1 2 0 1 1-2 0
9 Chastity Koerner 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0
10 Zoë Adams 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
14 Hayli Williams 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
17 Taylor Daugherty 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18 Carlie Jackson 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
25 Olivia Owings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Mya Hausauer 4 0 4 4 1 0 1 4 1-1 0
31 McKenna Steinau 4 0 4 7 4 2 0 1 1-1 0
40 Lily Messineo 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Isabella Korb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reilly Dinelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Julianna Redding 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Peyton Radford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Stewart 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
13 Margaret Scoggin 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
16 Catie Babines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emma Timberg 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
22 Gabriella Strano 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Elizabeth Poitras 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Carmen Nicolás 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
27 Isabella Vogel 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 3 18 29 24 16 8 11 3-5 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Olivia Owings 60:00 4 2 W



Methodist 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Rylie Sturgill 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 2
2 Allye Carter 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 2
3 Kaylea Carter 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
4 Alana Rabon 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
5 Brooke Murrell 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 0
6 Victorianna Murray 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
7 Cheyenne Burton 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 1
9 Abigail Fritzsche 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 1
18 Keira McKay 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Layla Wiesenfeld 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0-1 1
22 Anna Tabarrini 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2
24 Jenifer Ferreira 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15 Madison Sherry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 5 8 16 25 5 10 0-1 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Victorianna Murray 60:00 15 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LYN MUWLX
1st 12:31 Rylie Sturgill (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 08:43 Alana Rabon (1) (UP) Unassisted 0 2
1st 06:36 Mya Hausauer (1) Unassisted 1 2
1st 04:00 Sydney Dumas (1) Unassisted 2 2
1st 03:16 Isabella Vogel (1) (UP) Emmy Clay 3 2
1st 03:03 McKenna Steinau (UP) Unassisted 4 2
2nd 14:44 Sydney Dumas (1) Unassisted 5 2
2nd 13:07 Mya Hausauer (1) Unassisted 6 2
2nd 10:59 McKenna Steinau Unassisted 7 2
2nd 01:23 Mya Hausauer Unassisted 8 2
3rd 14:11 Sydney Dumas Unassisted 9 2
3rd 13:36 Mya Hausauer Sydney Dumas 10 2
3rd 11:33 Emmy Clay Unassisted 11 2
3rd 10:41 Alana Rabon Unassisted 11 3
3rd 06:10 Sydney Dumas Unassisted 12 3
3rd 04:29 McKenna Steinau (429) Unassisted 13 3
4th 14:04 McKenna Steinau Emma Timberg 14 3
4th 11:17 Layla Wiesenfeld (UP) Cheyenne Burton 14 4
4th 08:08 Sydney Dumas Unassisted 15 4

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 14:21 MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld YELLOW CARD
1st 12:36 LYN Mya Hausauer GREEN CARD
1st 09:02 LYN Mya Hausauer GREEN CARD
1st 03:41 MUWLX Kaylea Carter YELLOW CARD
1st 02:01 MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld GREEN CARD
2nd 10:02 MUWLX Anna Tabarrini YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:16 LYN Sydney Dumas YELLOW CARD
3rd 09:08 LYN Sydney Dumas GREEN CARD
3rd 01:49 LYN Virginia Heffernan YELLOW CARD
4th 12:03 LYN Chastity Koerner GREEN CARD
4th 05:00 LYN Elizabeth Poitras GREEN CARD
4th 03:52 MUWLX Alana Rabon GREEN CARD
4th 01:25 MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LYN Olivia Owings at goalie for LYN.
15:00 MUWLX Victorianna Murray at goalie for MUWLX.
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Brooke Murrell.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld.
14:21 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Chastity Koerner.
14:21 MUWLX Yellow card (2:00) on MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld.
14:09 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Lily Messineo (caused by Brooke Murrell).
13:24 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Brooke Murrell.
13:02 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
12:36 LYN Green card (1:00) on LYN Mya Hausauer.
12:31 MUWLX GOAL by MUWLX Rylie Sturgill (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 0, Methodist 1
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Alana Rabon.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Alana Rabon (caused by Emmy Clay).
11:29 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Emmy Clay.
11:23 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Chastity Koerner.
10:35 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Kaylea Carter.
10:14 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Keira McKay.
09:59 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Virginia Heffernan.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Chastity Koerner (caused by Allye Carter).
09:02 LYN Green card (1:00) on LYN Mya Hausauer.
08:51 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
08:43 MUWLX GOAL by MUWLX Alana Rabon (MAN-UP), goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 0, Methodist 2
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Jenifer Ferreira.
07:17 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Zoë Adams.
06:36 LYN GOAL by LYN Mya Hausauer, goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 1, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Emmy Clay.
06:20 LYN Shot by LYN Lily Messineo HIT POST
06:14 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
05:47 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau WIDE
05:22 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
05:21 LYN Shot by LYN Emmy Clay WIDE {free position shot}
05:09 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
05:07 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas WIDE
-- LYN Turnover by LYN.
04:41 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
04:00 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas, goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 2, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Emmy Clay.
03:41 MUWLX Yellow card (2:00) on MUWLX Kaylea Carter.
03:41 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
03:25 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
03:16 LYN GOAL by LYN Isabella Vogel (MAN-UP), Assist by Emmy Clay, goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 3, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN McKenna Steinau.
03:03 LYN GOAL by LYN McKenna Steinau (MAN-UP), goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 4, Methodist 2
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Brooke Murrell.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld.
02:11 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Elizabeth Poitras.



02:01 MUWLX Green card (1:00) on MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld.
01:48 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
01:38 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau, SAVE Victorianna Murray
01:30 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Allye Carter (caused by Carlie Jackson).
01:22 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Carlie Jackson.
00:00 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas, SAVE Victorianna Murray
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:49 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
14:44 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Sydney Dumas.
14:44 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas, goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 5, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Emmy Clay.
13:59 LYN Shot by LYN Lily Messineo WIDE
13:44 LYN Shot by LYN McKenna Steinau, SAVE Victorianna Murray
13:42 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
13:07 LYN GOAL by LYN Mya Hausauer, goal number 1 for season.

Lynchburg 6, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Emmy Clay.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Alana Rabon.
10:59 LYN GOAL by LYN McKenna Steinau, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 7, Methodist 2
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
10:02 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Gabriella Strano.
10:02 MUWLX Yellow card (2:00) on MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
09:43 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Gabriella Strano.
09:16 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Allye Carter.
09:16 LYN Yellow card (2:00) on LYN Sydney Dumas.
08:54 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN Virginia Heffernan.
08:31 MUWLX Free position attempt for MUWLX.
08:21 MUWLX Shot by MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld, SAVE Olivia Owings {free position shot}
08:15 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Carlie Jackson.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Cheyenne Burton.
07:58 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Emma Timberg (caused by Allye Carter).
06:53 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Allye Carter.
06:36 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN McKenna Steinau.
05:53 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Victorianna Murray.
05:30 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX.
04:47 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Sydney Dumas.
04:11 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Victorianna Murray.
03:57 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
03:11 MUWLX Shot by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche WIDE
03:07 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Cheyenne Burton.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX.
02:17 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Allye Carter.
01:29 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
01:23 LYN GOAL by LYN Mya Hausauer (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 8, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Chastity Koerner.



-- LYN Turnover by LYN Hayli Williams.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Mya Hausauer.
14:11 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 9, Methodist 2
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Mya Hausauer.
13:36 LYN GOAL by LYN Mya Hausauer, Assist by Sydney Dumas, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 10, Methodist 2
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Rylie Sturgill (caused by Mya Hausauer).
12:27 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Mya Hausauer.
12:16 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
11:33 LYN GOAL by LYN Emmy Clay, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 11, Methodist 2
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Brooke Murrell.
10:41 MUWLX GOAL by MUWLX Alana Rabon, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 11, Methodist 3
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Cheyenne Burton.
10:07 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Taylor Daugherty.
09:59 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Sydney Dumas (caused by Kaylea Carter).
09:08 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Rylie Sturgill.
09:08 LYN Green card (1:00) on LYN Sydney Dumas.
08:56 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
08:35 MUWLX Shot by MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld, SAVE Olivia Owings
08:32 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Rylie Sturgill.
08:28 MUWLX Shot by MUWLX Rylie Sturgill WIDE
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Alana Rabon (caused by Chastity Koerner).
08:10 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Zoë Adams.
07:58 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Rylie Sturgill.
07:18 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
07:05 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas, SAVE Victorianna Murray {free position shot}
07:01 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Rylie Sturgill.
06:48 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
06:39 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Zoë Adams.
06:24 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Kaylea Carter.
06:12 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
06:10 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 12, Methodist 3
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Mya Hausauer.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN McKenna Steinau (caused by Kaylea Carter).
05:44 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Kaylea Carter.
05:38 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Kaylea Carter (caused by Lily Messineo).
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Allye Carter.
04:44 LYN Free position attempt for LYN.
04:29 LYN GOAL by LYN McKenna Steinau (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 0429 for season.

Lynchburg 13, Methodist 3
04:29 LYN Timeout by LYN.
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Mya Hausauer.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Brooke Murrell.
03:06 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Carlie Jackson.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Lily Messineo.
02:18 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Victorianna Murray.



02:06 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
01:49 LYN Yellow card (2:00) on LYN Virginia Heffernan.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Brooke Murrell.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Rylie Sturgill.
00:45 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:04 LYN GOAL by LYN McKenna Steinau, Assist by Emma Timberg, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 14, Methodist 3
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Jenifer Ferreira.
13:05 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN McKenna Steinau.
12:15 LYN Shot by LYN Hayli Williams, SAVE Victorianna Murray
12:13 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Jenifer Ferreira.
12:03 LYN Green card (1:00) on LYN Chastity Koerner.
11:51 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
-- LYN Foul on LYN Carmen Nicolás.
11:17 MUWLX GOAL by MUWLX Layla Wiesenfeld (MAN-UP), Assist by Cheyenne Burton, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 14, Methodist 4
-- LYN Draw control by LYN Sydney Dumas.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Emma Timberg.
09:08 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Keira McKay.
09:00 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Brooke Murrell (caused by Carlie Jackson).
08:52 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Carlie Jackson.
08:08 LYN GOAL by LYN Sydney Dumas, goal number  for season.

Lynchburg 15, Methodist 4
-- MUWLX Draw control by MUWLX Alana Rabon.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Anna Tabarrini (caused by Madison Stewart).
06:08 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Madison Stewart.
-- MUWLX Foul on MUWLX Anna Tabarrini.
06:01 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Margaret Scoggin.
05:49 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
05:44 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche (caused by Emma Timberg).
05:37 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Emma Timberg.
-- LYN Turnover by LYN Margaret Scoggin.
05:15 MUWLX Ground ball pickup by MUWLX Victorianna Murray.
05:00 LYN Green card (1:00) on LYN Elizabeth Poitras.
04:53 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX failed.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Jenifer Ferreira.
03:52 MUWLX Green card (1:00) on MUWLX Alana Rabon.
03:27 LYN Shot by LYN Julianna Redding WIDE
02:46 LYN Shot by LYN Sydney Dumas, SAVE Victorianna Murray
02:43 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Julianna Redding.
02:39 LYN Shot by LYN Julianna Redding, SAVE Victorianna Murray
02:34 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Margaret Scoggin.
02:26 LYN Shot by LYN Gabriella Strano, SAVE Victorianna Murray
01:51 MUWLX Clear attempt by MUWLX good.
-- MUWLX Turnover by MUWLX Cheyenne Burton.
01:28 LYN Ground ball pickup by LYN Peyton Radford.
01:25 MUWLX Green card (1:00) on MUWLX Abigail Fritzsche.
00:51 LYN Clear attempt by LYN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


